











Title Page 1




2 Table Of Contents







Enjoying
Spare Time

All the students at FHS arrive at school about
8:15 and become involved in many activities
outside of the classroom, like walking the halls;
talking to other students about the latest hap-
penings; or an upcoming events. This is done
also in-between classes. After the last class,
though, the school is quickly cleared out.

"l';.lli"'
e

o

Top are Cindy Bouldin, Ruth Reiter,
and Gina Schatz examining their el-
bows.

Above .Janice Armstrong, Denise Clark,
and Marla .Johanson are playing the
pin-ball machine.

Middle are Jody Petersen and Mary
Hunter showing their skills at the pot-
tery wheel.

Right is Rick Gullickson and Eddie
Ehlers messing around.

Far right is Matt Burns “trying” to
show off his muscles.

4 Spare Time




Top are Bill Heinsohn, Jim Milne, and Keith
Daily relaxing at Multi.

Above is David Ziebarth contemplating his
next move.

Left is Peggy Wilts busily typing.

Spare Time 5




Church
Activities
Part Of
Routine

Church youth groups participate in such events
as roller-skating parties, movies, hay rides, and
church picnics.

Along with the fun came discussions on many
different topics, such as being caught in embar-
rassing situations.

Top are Richard Haugen, Coleen Headrick,
Jill Wendell, Jani Pasch, Marla .Johanson,
and Denise Clark at Lutherleague.

Above are Ardean Albers, Dave Ziebarth,
Rick Gullickson, Lisa Ludeman, Karla
Hansen, Lisa Weigel, Janine Hurley,
Sandy Gullickson, and Peggy Wilts at
Presbyteens.

Middle Right are Greg Brad Thielsen, and
Doug Schultz, covering at MYF.

i
I M

Right are Beth Reinhart, Matt Burns,
Donna DeNure, and Joe Broghammer
“hanging around.”

6 Church Groups




Student
Groups

Active In 4-H

Students involved in 4-H groups held demon-
strations, hay rides, and entered the county fair
to become eligible for the State Fair.

Many of the 4-H clubs constructed floats for the
county fair parade.

Top are Brian Thielsen, Eddie Ehlers,
and Rick Gullickson presiding over a 4-
H meeting.

Center Middle is Rick Gullickson,
What a sweetheart!

Above are Randy Reed, Todd Scofield,
Kristine Reed, and .Janice Armstrong
paying close attention at a meeting.

Far left are Randy Reed and Jill Wen-
dell conversing?

Left is Brian Thielsen about to take a
seat.

4-H Groups 7




Jobs Keep
Students Busy

Many students lead a double-life by going to
school during the day and working after school.
These jobs are of a wide variety including, wai-
tressing, clerking, gas station attendents, carry-
out boys, and dish- washing. These part-time
jobs help students earn a little spending money
while going to school as well as some on-the-job
training.

1T

4

bhe - gaf g oot

4
!

T

R T .

Top Right is Carl Boyd packing the gro-
ceries at Foodland.

Top Left is Gina Schatz working at the
Spot.

Above is David Jueschke sweeping up
at Bonde’s.

Middle Right is Denise Clark checking
at Westside Grocery.

Far Right is Jeff Barnes also working at
the Spot.

Right is Ruth Rieter, who works at
Mode-O-Day.




\

P
~

e -

Top is Doug Fragassi working at the
Mobil Station.

Above is Pam Mulder while working at
Bonde's.

Left is Jody Schaap who also works at
Bonde's.




Students Explore

Six Voc. Areas

Students attending the Multi-District have an
opportunity to participate in six programs.
They are in the areas of: Automotive, Building
Trades, Model Office, Sales and Service, Elec-
tronics, and Health Occupations.

Each of these programs provides the student
with an opportunity to explore the fundamen-
tal skills neccessary and opportunities available
in each of the areas.

Top are Randy Reed, Brad Rhead, Brad
Hammer, Scott Christensen, and Brian
Thielson observing their advisor, Mr. Den-
nis Blocker, in Building Trades.

Above are Mark Lokken, Marc Miller,
Doug Fragassi, and Tom Birnbaum work-
ing on an engine in Auto.

Right is Tammy Hahn working at Gambles
for Sales and Service class.

10 Multi




Top are Marc Miller and Tom Birnbaum
with their instructor, Mr. Larry Warne, at
Auto Mechanics.

Middle Left are Pam Mulder, Cindy Baty,
and Katie Cullen working under the ad-
visement of their teacher, Mr. Les Kov, in
Business.

Middle Right are Jerri Kneebone, Janice
Pasch, and Terri Caulfield working in
Health Occupations.

Above is Kim Hahn doing her job as copy
clerk in business.

Left are Bill Heinsohn, and Jerry Headrick
solving problems in Electronics.

Multi 11




School Dances
Held,
Occasionally

School dances were held in the lunch room and
Spafford gym on occasions such as Christmas,
Homecoming, and Valentines day.

Dances were also organized on Saturday nights
at the Teen Center for the students.

Top Left are dancers Dale Jorgenson,
Matt Burns, Leslie Ramsdell, .Joe
Broghammer, and Kim Derdall.

Top Right are Rick Gullickson and Sta-
cey Cranston dancing at the Teen Cen-
ter.

Top are Brian Andersen, Betty Reyn-
olds, Cindy Bouldin, Kim Derdall, Joe
Broghammer, Matt Burns, and Leslie
Ramsdell “booging down.”

Right are a group of kids dancing at the
Prom.

12 Dances




'S
Pl
-
-
O
<
-




Board, Adm.
Set Policies

Seven elected members representing those in
the school district make up the school board.
This group regulates the finances, sets policies
and regulations, and is responsible for hiring or
releasing school employees.

The superintendent of schools carries out the
boards policies; represents the schools in local,
state, and federal areas; and prepares school
budgets.

The business manager is responsible for all the
financial activities of the school district and has
secretarial duties at all board meetings.

Top are the board members Mr. Gene
Gullickson, Mr. Stanley Hammer, Mrs.
Francis Hemmer, Mr. Conway Lee, Mr.
Gary Luttman, Mr. Duane Sutton, and
Mrs. Ardith Wilson. A frequent visitor,
representing the Moody County Enter-
prise, is Mr. Wayne Lyford, bottom.

Above is Mrs. Gladys English, business
manager and secretary to the superin-
tendent.

Left is Mr. Sylvan Vigness, superinten-
dent of schools.

Far Right are Mr. Evans and Mr. Hass
talking while the students were eating
lunch.

14 Faculty




Program Planners

The principal’s duties include arranging sched-
ules, supervising students, and evaluating
teachers.

The principal’s secretary issues lunch tickets,
make-up slips, and takes incoming calls.

The guidance counselor’s job is to help students
in vocational planning, scheduling, or personal
problems.

The Multi-District secretary keeps all the
school records and does general office work.

The Multi-District director works to provide a
quality vocational program.

Ot
o ko ey in
@ rong rwl

Top left is Mr. William Hass assigning a
make-up slip.

Middle left is Mrs. Jean Keck working
in the office.

Middle right is Mr. John Evans “super-
vising.”

Far Left is Mrs. Bev Burchill secretary
for the Multi-District.

Left is Mr. Robert Andrea, Multi-Dis-
trict director.

Faculty 15




Languages Offer
Review Of Basics

English | teaches the basic areas of grammar,
composition, and literature.

English II Literature studies short stories.

English II Speech is an introduction to funda-
mental communication skills.

English III is a comprehensive study of Ameri-
can Literature and also has emphasis on gram-
mar.

English 1V studies English Literature from the
works of contemporary writers, and reviews
other basic areas.

German I, II, and III gives students an appre-
ciation of German language and culture.

Top is Mr. Lowell Linder looking at
some papers and Wade Nielsen (front)
working on a lesson.

Above Mr. Linder gives a lecture. He
teaches German I, II, and III, and Eng-
lish II. He enjoys camping.

Far Right is Mr. Douglas Dunn talking
to one of his English classes. He teaches
English II and III. Mr. Dunn enjoys
working at the youth center.

Right is Mrs. Irene Steffensmeier, who

teaches English 1 and IV. Outside of
teaching, she enjoys gardening.

16-Faculty




Students Assisted
By These Programs

The library is open from 8:15 to 4:05 each day.
It provides the students with time to find
books, do research, find other information, or
lounge.

The students have a choice of reading 60 maga-
zines, which are selected by the teachers in a
class; 7,000 books; or, five newspapers.

For the past two years the high school has had a
program for students who; have learning prob-
lems. This program’s main focus is to assist
those students who have problems in learning,
especially in the English/Reading subjects.

Top are some students studying in the
library.

I Middle Left is Mr. Dale Johnson, the
. - librarian. He is interested in photogra-
" phy.

Above is Mrs. Beverly Mach helping
Daryl Bennett.

Left is Mrs. Mach correcting papers
She teaches in the Resource Room.
Mrs. Mach enjoys ceramics

Faculty 17




Career Courses
Taught At FHS

Agriculture I-1V is taught at FHS. These Agri-
culture classes deal with all the aspects of farm-
ing and farm animals.

Business courses taught are Typing I and II,
Bookkeeping, and Shorthand. These classes
deal with the aspects of secretarial jobs and
other related fields.

Home Economics I-1II are taught, and these
classes deal with cooking, sewing, child devel-
opment, and learning to be a homemaker.

Top is Mr. Dewayne Siebrasse giving a
lecture to one of his Ag. classes. He en-
joys barefeet water skiing in the sum-
mer.

Above is Mr. Clifton Sutton reading the
instructions for the next typing lesson.
He teaches the husiness courses and en-
joys bowling.

Middle Right is Mrs. Linda Siebrasse
sewing. She teaches Home Ec., and en-
joys outdoor sports.

Right is Mrs. Siebrasse with Denise

Wolterstorff and Kristine Reed work-
ing on their sewing projects.

18 Faculty




Art, TA Offer
Career Choices

The Art program at FHS consists of Art I and
II. In these classes they work on drawings, color
techniques, different designs, lettering, art his-
tory, and commerical arts.

The Industrial Arts program deals with metals,
drafting, and woodworking. These areas are car-
ried out through special projects.

Top is the Art instructor Mr. Timothy
Vogl. He teaches Art I and I1. When not
in school, he enjoys the outdoors.

Middle Left is Mr. Vogl helping Rollie
Rydell during art class.

Left is Mr. Brian Bergjord helping Brad
Rhead in constructing floor plans for a
house.

Above is Mr. Bergjord, the Industrial
Arts teacher. When not teaching, he en-
joys archery hunting, carpentering, and
fishing.

-
: B

Faculty 19




Math, Sciences
Interrelated

The Math classes offered are General Math, the
basics; Algebra I and II, concepts that sciences
depend upon; Senior Math, continuation of Al-
gebra; and, Geometry, basic structures of geom-
etry.

The Science offered are Physical Science, a gen-
eral view; Biology I and II, the environment
and human anatomy; Chemistry I and II, ele-
ments, qualitative analysis, and organic chem-
istry; and, Physics, includes astronomy, music,
nuclear physics, radiation, and electricity.

Above is Mr. William Boyd. He teaches
all Algebra classes, Geometry, and Sen-
ior Math, and enjoys hunting and fish-
ing.

Middle Left is Mr. Lyle Pagel, one of
two Physical Science and Biology
teachers the students had during the
year.

Middle Right is Mr. Keith Burns look-
ing over Chemistry notes. He teaches
Physical Science, Chemistry, and Phys-
ics. Mr. Burns collects records as a hob-
by.

Right is Mrs. Patricia Piro. She taught
Physical Science and Biology during
the second semester. Mrs. Piro enjoys
sewing.

Far Right is Mr. LeRoy Benson, who
teaches General Math. He enjoys hunt-
ing.

20 Faculty




Areas Provide

Varied
Activities

Social science courses offered include Psycholo-

gy, Sociology, Senior Problems, U.S. History,
and World History.

Psych. and Soc. give students a better under-
standing of human behavior and problems.
Senior Problems prepares students for prob-
lems that appear after graduation, like budget-
ing, and buying insurance.

For students interested in music, both vocal
and instrumental music programs are offered.
The students show their talents through con-
certs, half-time performances, and contests.

Top is Mr. Eldon “Gus” Barnes, who
teaches U.S. History, sociology, and
senior problems. He enjoys coaching
and caring for his cars.

Middle left is band student, Jan Emter,
playing her flute.

Center is Mr. Kevin Masemann, band
instructor. His hobbies include bowling
and music activities.

Above is Mr. James McGlone, who
teaches government, world history, and
PE. In his spare time he likes eating out
and watching sports.

Left is Mr. Larry Wilske, choral direc-
tor. Outside of teaching he enjoys bowl-
ing..

Faculty 21




Lifetime Sports
Emphasized In
P.E.

Physical Education, a required course for all
freshmen and sophomores, is an elective course
for juniors and seniors.

The fundamentals of team sports such as soft-
ball, volleyball, basketball, and soccer are em-
phasized. Units in tennis, badmitton, golf, and
other lifetime sports are offered also.

Top right is Mr. Dennis Rhead, athletic
director. Mr. Rhead also teaches psy-
chology and the freshmen boys’ P.E.
classes. Besides teaching, Mr. Rhead
also enjoys cutting wood and boating.

Above is girls' P.E. teacher and girls'
track coach, Mrs. Linda Marshall. Mrs.
Marshall’s hobbies are sewing, badmit-
ton, and being with her children.

Right is Peggy Wilts argueing with Mr.
McGlone.

Middle right is Mrs. Marshall showing
Peggy how to work a stop watch.

Bottom right are Mr. McGlone and

Mrs. Marshall observing the sopho-
more P.E. class.

22 Faculty




Students

Teaching
Students

During the year, college students come from
various universities to ‘“‘practice teach.”

Student teaching is a part of the course work
that students in education must follow. The
students must practice teach or observe for
twelve weeks. During this time they are respon-
sible for supervising classes and, often times,
extracurricular activities.

Top left is Mr. Mike Allen and Brett
Johanson working out a problem in Ag.
class.

Left is Miss Carol Entringer taking a
break from her regular P.E. classes.

Miss Kathy Johnson is pictured above
giving a lecture in History class.

Right is Miss Kathy Geist studying a
chart for Home. Ec. class.

Faculty 23




Multi-Trades
For The Future

Auto Mechanics gives the students a chance to
work with their own cars and others also.

Building Trades involves the actual construction
of a house.

Electronics offers a course in beginning elelectri-
cal engineering.

Top is Mr. Marvin Entringer working
on a car in Auto Mechanics.

Above is Mr. Dennis Blocker doing
some bookwork for Building Trades.

Center Right is Mr. Larry Warne help-
ing in Auto Mechanics.

Right is Mr. Bill Audley experimenting
in Electronics.

24 Multi Faculty




Vocational

Training
Provided

Students, who choose Health Occupations, may
care for the elderly and sick.

Model Office offers a chance for students to work
in a semi-real business world.

Students taking Sales and Service use adding ma-
chines, change display windows, and work for lo-
cal businesses.

Mrs. Pat Bortnem, Topis teacher for
Health Occupations.

Left is Mr. Brad Bonde, instructor for
Sales and Service.

Above is the Model Office teacher, Mr.
Les Kor.

Multi Faculty 25




Cooks Fix
Meals S

For Students VA z

’r
School cooks are kept busy throughout the year . - /
fixing and planning meals for the students.

Other school personnel handle ticket punching
duties, or laundering athletic equipment.

: .51‘!!
-
Top is Mrs. Doris Solem putting some- i
thing into a roasting pan. A
Above is Mrs. Joyce Jurgens mixing : , : . i
macaroni and cheese.
- e
Middle is Mrs. Esther Bendt serving g A = By -
the lunch. Y 0 A
. . b a a N
Middle Left is Mrs. Barb Grafing tak- % ¢j ] 4 %’ — % N
ing something out of the oven. B i ‘ Kihg 2N ’ ._-‘“‘ -
& : A 4 d
Right are the cooks. They are Mrs. Barb - y= 7.#" " |
Grafing, Mrs. Joyce Jurgens, Mrs. Doris Y O\ £
Solem, Mrs. Esther Bendt, Mrs. Wadie !
Becker, and Mrs. Leslie Wenge. » a i\
. A 5 4
; o P

Y

26 Cooks




Aides Help

Kitchen Run

o)

Top is the laundry woman, Mrs. Pansy
Bachman.

Middle is "Mrs. Camillace DeNure
punching tickets as Brian Anderson
goes through the line.

Above is Mrs. De Nure punching some-
one's lunch ticket.

Left is a lunchroom scene, including
Lowell Johnson & Donna DeNure. This
is the place where all the gossip gets
started.

Kitchen Aides 27




Staff
Maintains
School

It is the job of the custodians and maintainance
engineer to keep up the appearance of the high
school. Many hours are spent keeping the
school neat and clean as well as the heating and
cooling systems running smoothly.

Bus drivers are those men and women who de-
vote an hour or two in the morning and after-
noon to picking up the kids, taking them to
school, and back home again.

Top is Gary Evans taking a break dur-
ing lunch hour.

Middle are the bus drivers at FHS.
They are; first row, Mr. Al Powers, Mr.
Les Schrecengost, Mr. Vernan Auren,
Mr. Albert Schmidt, Mrs. Betty Fuller,
Mr. Eddie Uilk, and Mr. Les Riffel. Sec-
ond row are Mr. Robert Fuller, Mr. Pat
Laughlin, and Mr. Bob Christenson.

Right are the school’s custodians, Mr.
Gary Evans, Mr. Cliff Evans, and the
maintenance engineer, Mr. George Bur-
esch.

28 Bus Drivers, Custodians, Etc.




Activities 29




Homecoming
Of 80

Homecoming week began September 10th with
special activities for each day of the week.

Monday was designated sucker day. Tuesday
was the day for everyone to come to school in
their sloppiest clothes. Wednesday found most
of the student body wearing white socks and
tennis shoes. Thursday was the day to wear
number jerseys. The climax of the week, Friday,
found the student body wearing purple and
gold.

The Fliers ended Homecoming week with a vic-
tory over Elk Point. After the game, D.C. Ex-
press from Brookings provided music for the
Homecoming dance.

Top right are Kim Emter, Della Long,
Diane Uilk, Brad Rhead, Todd Scofield,
Brian Anderson, and Glenda Peters at
the bon-fire after coronation.

Right are Homecoming Queen, Sandy
Gullickson and King, Scott Christen-
sen.

Above are Cindy Bouldin, Dave Rein-
hart, Matt Burns, Barry Zephier, Den-
nis Pasch, Dave Ziebarth, Brian Ham-
mer, and Janice Pasch attending the
bon-fire after coronation.

30 Homecoming




Top are Richard Haugen and Murray
McGlone waiting to see the “doctor.”

The candidates for Homecoming King
and Queen were Bryan Hammer and
Sandy Gullickson, Center Left, Dave
Halse and Kim Dibbern, Center, Alan
Carson and Coleen Headrick, Above,
Scott Christensen and Betty Reynolds,
Far Left, and Harold Ahlers and Cheryl
Bisson, Left.

Homecoming 31




Events Planned

At FHA
Meetings

The FHA members met the third Thursday of
every month to organize the activities that they
sponsored throughout the year.

They sponsored activities, such as: Halloween
Party; Christmas dance and caroling; Guest Night
for dads and grandpas; Senior Tea for 1979 sen-
iors, mothers and grandmothers; FHA week; Val-
entines dance; Silent Auction; Style Show,
“Spring Fever”; and track concessions.

L l\i"\! S
& dwas i “

Top Far Right are Cheryl Auren, Doris
Elverud and Jill Dougherty sitting
down during a game.

Middle Right is an unidentified “bag.”

Above are the FHA officers, Mindy Pe-
terson, Carol Dietrich, Jody Peterson,
Sandy Gullickson, Cheryl Bisson, Mary
Parsley, Leslie Ramsdell, Kristi Reed,
and Ruth Reiter.

Right is Kelly Jurgens pretending to be
a bee.

Far Right is Carol Dietrich looking at a
piece of cake.




M v M-

Middle are the FHA members. First
row are Mrs. Linda Siebrasse, Mary
Parsley, Carol Dietrich, Ruth Reiter,
Mindy Peterson, Jill Wendell, Sandy
Gullickson, Cheryl Bisson, Jody Peter-
son, Kristine Reed, Leslie Ramsdell,
and Barb Bennett. Second row are Den-
ise Clark, Denise Wolterstorff, Jani
Pasch, Jerr Halverson, Coleen Hea-
drick, Diane Uilk, Kim Derdall, and
Kim Emter. Third row are Mary Hunt-
er, Carla Olson, Mary Greco, Cheryl
Duncan, Linda Eikmier, Rose Zephier,
and Susan Miller. Fourth row are
Sherri Scofield, Laurie Schoneman, Ja-
net Sutherland, Laureen Herrick, Peg-
gy Wilts, Lisa Ludeman, Cindy Boul-
din, Gina Schatz, Kelly Jurgens, Robin

Fisher. Fifth row are Yolanda Dixon,
Chris Thompson, Tammy Dappen,
Darcy Johnson, Sonja Sheppard, Erin
Dailey, Carol Bisson, Jill Dougherty,
Doris Elverud, Danette DePietro, and
Dawn VanHill. Sixth row are Cristi
Thomas, Beth Reinhart, Karla Hansen,
Cheryl Auren, Kim Nass, Dawn Dickey,
and .Jill Johns.

Top left is Cindy Bouldin smoking her
cigar.

Top right are Sandy, Leslie, Kristi, Jill,
Mary, and Ruth singing “Fried Ham.”

Left are Jill and Jody during the sca-
vengar hunt.

FHA 33




FFA Chapter
Win Awards

On October 18, 1979 the FFA Parent and Member
banquet was held which 290 peopll attended.

During the year, the freshmen, sophomores, and
juniors sold magazines, fruit, and popcorn to raise
money for the chapter.

The FFA attended many judging schools to im-
prove its members knowledge in meats, Farm
Management, [.and Judging, etc.

The Farm Business Management tied for second
place in the National contest and also received 5th
place and a Gold Emblem National FFA Chapter
Award.

Top is Brian Taylor eating at the FFA
Parent and Member Banquet.

Above Right are Dean Elverud, Brian
Thielson, Eddie Ehlers and Paul
Sherff. Is the volleyball game exciting
boys?

Right is Brad Hammer coming from the
line with his food.

Above are some of the FFA boys dish-
ing up food at the Awards banquet.

34 FFA




The Flandreau chapter of the Future
Farmers of America included: First row;

Mr. Dwayne Siebrasse, Richard Hau-
gen, Karen Duffert, Dean Elverud, Nor-
vald Scofield, Scott Christensen, Brian
Thielsen, and Gerald Ailts. Second row
are Brad Hammer, Dennis Elverud,
Marc Miller, Brian Anderson, and Ter-
rie Thomas. Third row are Kevin Van
Hill, Delwin Johnson, David Ziebarth,
Todd Peper, Paul Sheriff, Brett Johan-
son, Brian Taylor, Eddie Ehlers, and
Brad Thielsen. Fourth row are Todd
Scofield, Merlin Knutson, David
Meyers, Jim Eich, Kevin Hemmer, Ar-
dean Albers and Louis Schreler. Fifth
row are Paul Hunter, Brian Johnson,

Todd Krantz, Gene Taylor, Rick Gul-
lickson, Sonja Sheppard, Cristi Thom-
as, and Daryl Bennett

Center left are Rick Gullicksion, Merlin
Knutson, Terry Benson, Cristi Thomas,
Todd Peper and Gerald Ailts shown
waiting in line for their food at the ban-
quet.

Above are Ardean, Rick, Terry, and Mr.
Glenn Eikmeier at the dinner table.

Left are Dennis Elverud, Brian Ander-
sen, and Dean Elverud pouring coffee
and punch at the banquet.




Yearbook Staff
Has Few Members

The annual staff this year had few participants. They
met on Tuesdays, Thursdays, or whenever possible.

Page layouts were put together, body copy written
up, pictures picked out, and teachers interviewed for
information.

Top is Gina Schatz working on caption
copy

Above are the annual staff members.
They are, back row, Peggy Wilts, David
Jueschke, Sue Walker, Jill Dougherty,
and Susan Alhers. Front row are Ruth
Reiter, Mary Hunter, Betty Reynolds,
and Mary .Jane Greco.

Above Right are Mary Hunter and Bet-
ty Reynolds pondering on a difficult
task.

Right are Tammy Hahn and Donna
DeNure working on a page lay-out.

36 Yearbook Staff




Top is Betty Reynolds editing the an-
nual.

Above are Mary Jane Greco and Carla
Olson working hard at annual staff.

Left is Mr. Clifton Sutton, adviser, deep
in thought over the yearbook.

Yearbook 37




Declam/Debate
Build Confidence

The 1979-80 declam season began with oral interpre-
tation preparations in October and November.

The local contest was held on October 24th, the Egan
contest on October 29th, and the divisional contest
was November 7th at Sioux Falls.

Top is Bette-Jo Moore giving a presen-
tation of her speech.” Bette placed
third at the Divisional contest.

Above is Lisa Ludeman reading her
specch.

Middle Right is Mary Dolan presenting
her speech.

Left is the declam/debate team. They
are, first row: Kim Derdall, Matt Burns,
Bette-Jo Moore, Lowell Johnson, Bon-
nie Wade, and Mr. Douglas Dunn, advi-
sor. Second row are Joe Broghammer,
Lisa Ludeman, and Mary Dolan.

38 Declam




Individuals Place
In State Contest

The debate season included the Sioux Forensic
League Tournaments held in November, December,
and February at Sioux Falls.

The squads also attended the Ringneck Tourney in
Aberdeen and the Karl E. Mundt in Madison.

The divisional contest was not held this year so the
squad went directly to the State contest.

r"-
%

Top Left is Lowell Johnson practicing
his presentation.

Top Center is Bonnie Wade rehearsing
her speech.

Top Right are Lisa Ludeman and Mr.
Dunn discussing “strategy.”

Middle Left are Murray McGlone, Bon-
nie Wade, and Matt Burns having
lunch at one of their meetings. Matt
placed third at State in Men's extemp.

Above is Lowell and Bette Jo Moore
acting out a part. Bette Jo placed third
in Women's extemp. at State.

Left is Bill Duncan “acting?”

Debate 39




Musical
Presented

An all school musical, “Mr. Crane” was presented
to the public on April 17th and 18th. The students
practiced three nights a week for a month before
the play was presented.

A School for Young Ladies was the setting for the
musical.

Ike Crane, a new dancing teacher, who resembled
Ichabod Crane of the *‘Legend of Sleepy Hollow,”
was hired. Mr. Crane fell in love with the music
teacher, Kathy VanTassel. Because of his feelings,
a struggle developed between him and the gym
teacher, Tom Bones. Tom Bones used various tac-
tics, taken from the ““Legend of Sleepy Hollow” to
try to scare lke Crane away. In the end Tom Bones
realized his mistake and Ike wins Kathy's affec-
tions.

Top Right are Ruth Reiter, Bette Jo
Moore and Doug Schulze performing in
the musical.

Middle Right is the entire cast of the
play doing the last number.

Above is Ruth Reiter and Tom Mill-
man arguing about *lke.”

Right are Bette .Jo Moore, Jeff Barnes,

Ruth Reiter and Doug Schulze. They
had leading parts in the play.

40 Musical Play




Small Groups

Entertain
Public

The swing chorus was a selected group of stu-
dents from the mixed chorus. They were kept
busy most of the year with singing at concerts,
contests, and a style show.

All-State Chorus members traveled to Mitchell
for the concert this year. They practiced all day
Friday and Saturday and presented the concert
to the public on Saturday night.

Triple trio also performed concerts, contests,
and a style show.

Top is the triple trio consisting of, front
row, Jackie Schatz, Tami Urquhart, and
Nita Jones. Middle row are Kristi Nel-
son, Cindy Veldkamp, and Patty Mach.
Back row are Jill Wendell, Ruth Reiter,
and Janet Locke.

Middle Left are the people who went to
All-State Chorus. Front row are Ruth
Reiter, Jill Wendell, Janet l.ocke, and
Patty Mach. Back row are Bill Hein-
sohn, Tam Millman, and Doug
Schultze.

Middle are the piano plavers for the
chorus. Front row are Carol Dietrich,
and Patty Mach. Back row are Kristi
Nelson, and Cindy Veldkamp.

Left are the members of the Swing Cho-
rus consisting of, front row, Jackie
Schatz, Carol Dietrich, Cindy Bouldin,
Gina Schatz, and Jody Peterson. Mid-
dle row are Ruth Reiter, Denise Clark,
Jill Wendell, Tammi Urquhart, Kristi
Nelson, Patty Mach, Cindy Veldkamp,
Janet Locke, and Bette Jo Moore. Back
row are Mindy Peterson, Dave Rein-
hart, Matt Burns, Jeff Barnes, Alan
Carson, Bill Heinsohn, Doug Schultze,
and Tom Millman.

Music Groups 41




Chorus
Involved

In Community

Act.

The chorus was involved in many events this
year. They sang together with community vol-
unteers at Christmas time to raise money for
the Hospital Auxiliary. They sang the musical,
“Messiah.”

The chorus also put on a high school musical,
“Mr. Crane,” sang at Graduation, and Senior
Vespers. Part of the chorus also went to con-
tests and All State chorus.

ANE =

Above is Ruth Reiter playing the piano
in chorus while Cindy Bouldin helps
her out.

Right is Mr. Larry Wilske directing the
Chorus during the musical, “Messiah.”

42 Chorus




o — <+
i

—
. y e
- - P

e ancasihns st R

) ¥

o
—

Above is the mixed chorus. The mem-
bers are, front row, Carol Dietrich,
Mary Parsley, Jackie Schatz, Lisa Lu-
deman, Kristi Nelson, Jody Petersen,
Sherri Scofield, Cheryl Auren, Cindy
Buresch, Linda Schreier, Doris El-
verud, Kristen Johnson, Danette De-
Pietro. Second row are Linda Eikmeier,
Shelly Hauge, Katie Cullen, Kelly
Erickson, Denise Clark, Cindy Bouldin,
Gina Schatz, Jan Emter, Darcy John-
son, Tammy Dappen, Yolanda Dixon,
Kris Thompson, Sonja Sheppard, Dawn
Van Hill, Rose Zephier, Donna DeNure,
Carla Olson, and Jill Dougherty. Third
row are Betty Reynolds, Lori Ahlers,
Cheryl Bisson, Lisa Weigel, Mindy Pe-

terson, Carol Schoneman, Tami Urqu-
hart, Sonja Bock, Jill Johns, Beth Rein-
hart, Patty Mach, Cindy Veldkamp, El-
len Nelson, Mary Hunter, Fern .Jergen-
sen, Janet Locke, Connie Ehlers, Laur-
een Herrick, and Kim Nass. Fourth row
are Kim Dibbern, Ruth Reiter, Marci
Jones, Terri Thomas, Jill Wendell,
Jerri Kneebone, Dave Reinhart, Greg
Brandli, Matt Burns, .Jeff Barnes, Alan
Carson, Bill Heinsohn, Doug Schulze,
Tom Millman, Dean Stoll, and Bette-
Jo Moore.

Left is a portion of the community and

high school chorus singing at the Mes-
siah.

Chorus 43




Band Performs

At Concerts,
Games

The band performed three concerts this year
and was involved in a music contest at Augus-
tana College. In this contest the band received
six excellent ratings.

The band presented half-time entertainment at
all of the home football games. During two of
the home football games, the band presented a
special routine on the field.

The band presented a Christmas concert, a
Pops concert, and a Spring concert.

Middle Right are Kristi Nelson and
Ruth Reiter waiting for their turn to
play.

Above is a group of band members play-
ing at the Christmas concert.

Right is the band practicing their
marching.




L

Top are the band members. Front row
are Jackie Schatz, Donna DeNure,
Kristi Reed, Denise Wolterstorff,
Tammy Dappen, Marla .Johanson, Jan
Emter, Lisa Ludeman, Jody Petersen,
Gina Schatz, Carol Dietrich, and Janet
Locke. Second row are Colleen
McGlone, Cindy Bouldin, Janice Arm-
strong, Sonja Sheppard, Darcy John-
son, Janice Pasch, Patty Mach, Coleen
Headrick, Lisa Weigel, Sonja Bock, Car-
ol Bisson, Chris Thompson, Katie Cul-
len, and Yolanda Dixon. Third row are
Kim Derdall, Denise Clark, Leslie
Ramsdell, Cristie Thomas, Karla Han-
sen, Laureen Herrick, Mary Dolan,
Mindy Petersen, Murray McGlone, Jim

Gill, David Myers, Todd Krantz, Ar-
dean Albers, Dawn Dickey, Jodi
Schaap, Fern Jorgenson, Ruth Reiter,
and Kristi Nelson. Fourth row are Mr.
Kevin Masemann, Cheryl Bisson, Nita
Jones, Sandy Gullickson, Terrie Thom-
as, Peggy Wilts, Rick Gullickson, Doug
Schulze, Jill Johns, Cheryl Duncan,
Lowell Johnson, Bette Jo Moore, and
Steve Clark.

Above is Mr. Kevin Maseman directing
the band during their concert

Left is Peggy Wilts resting while Rick

Gullickson and Steve Clark’s attention
is on the other side of the room.

Band 45




Awards
Presented

All-State band tryouts were held on January
12th with five students trying out. Two people
were selected to play at the Mitchell Corn Pal-
ace on March 21st and 22nd. »

Choirs and soloists participated at the Augusta
and Band Contest held on February 13th.

The John Phillips Sousa Award was awarded to
the student who showed leadership, musician-
ship, and the ability to get along with other
students. Awards were also presented to two
outstanding freshmen, sophomores, and junior
band members.

Top Right is a portion of the band play-
ing during Homecoming.

Above is Jim Gill recipient of the John
Phillips Sousa Award

Middle are .Jackie Schatz, and Kristi
Nelson, All-State band members.

Middle Right are Janet Locke, Ruth
Reiter, and Jan Emter, who also tried
out for All-State.

Right are Carol Dietrich, Tammy Dap-
pen, Kristi Nelson, Ruth Reither, Jack-
ie Schatz, and .Jan Emter, those chosen
outstanding band members from the
various classes.

- .-

b I ™ g | 4 !

46 Band




“Come Sail
Away”

Theme Of 1980

-~ Prom

“Come Sail Away” was this year’s theme for the
Banquet and Prom.

The Banquet, which was held in the high school
lunch room, was catered by Blue Mound Inn.
This area was decorated with blue and silver
streamers. A large picture/poster was on one
wall.

A group of junior girls provided the entertain-
ment after the Banquet by singing, “Come Sail
Away,” for the assembled guests.

Top are those guests at the head table.

Middle, far side, are Brian Anderson,
Leslie Ramsdell, and Debbie Caulfield,
and Dennis Elverud near side looking
over the senior wills

Middle are the waiters and waitresses.
Front row are Kelly Jurgens, Cindy
Bouldin, Carol Dietrich, Shelia White,
Gina Schatz, Kelly Erickson, Ruth
Reiter, and Robin Fisher. Back row are
Dave Reinhart, Richard Wilkins, Matt
Burns, David Ziebarth, Dennis Pasch,
Gerald Ailts, Barry Zephier, Todd Pep-
per, and Murray McGlone.

Left is Kelly serving the banquet.

Far Left are Scott Christensen and
Marci Jones waiting for their meals

Above is the faculties table.

Prom 47




Prom Royalty
Selected

The Prom, held at Spafford gym, was decorated with
blue and silver streamers across the ceiling and down
to the floor. The picture area was a mural picture of
an ocean with palm trees accenting it.

“Silver Heart,” a band from Madison, provided the
entertainment. After the dance, the bowling alley
and Teen Center were open. The evening with break-
fast served by junior mothers.

Top Right are Jeff Barnes and Diane
Uilk the 1980 Prom king and queen.

Top are Harold Alhers, Shelly Hauge,
Dennis Elverud and his date dancing to
the music provided by the band.

Above is the “Silver Heart” band per-
forming during Prom.

Far Right is Kristi Nelson helping
decorate for Prom.

Right are Teresa Caulfield and Lori
Alhers getting more streamers for the
walls.

48 Prom




Awaiting
Their
Departure

Senior Vespers was held on May 11th at 8:00
p.m. Rev. Walter Nelson gave the Invocation
and Benediction. The sermon was given by
Msgr. Jerome Duraczynski.

The seniors waited with anticipation knowing
that a week later they would be receiving their
diplomas.

Top Left is a group of seniors walking in
for Senior Vespers.

Below Top Left is the Senior Class ring
and tassel.

Top Right is Msgr. Jerome Duraczynski
delivering the sermon.

Middle Left is the senior class getting
ready for the processional.

Middle right is the chorus singing a se-
lection for Senior Vespers.

Left is a group of seniors during the
Senior Vespers services.

Graduation 49




Last, Final
Moments

We live for today; and dream of tomorrow was
the thought behind the graduating class of
1980, as they received their diplomas on May
18th.

The seniors tried something new this year. In-
stead of having a speaker at graduation, they
showed slides of the class from the beginning
through their twelve years in school.

Graduation was held May 18th at 2:00 p.m. The
Invocation and Benediction was given by Rev.
P. Vanderveen.

Top is a group of graduates waiting to
receive their diplomas.

Above is Mr. Vigness talking to the
graduates assembled parents, relatives,
& friends.

Middle are Kim Emter, Mark Whaley,
Randy Reed, Bryan Hammer and Da-
vid Halse getting ready for graduation.

Right is Jim Milne getting his robe on.

Far Right, is David Halse giving a
speech at graduation exercises.

50 Graduation







Fliers To Enter

New
Conference

The Flier football team played its last year in
the Big Eight Conference. They won two of the
five conference games played. In non-confer-
ence action, they had one win in two games.

Next year the team will be entering the Big
Sioux Conference.

1979 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Team We They

Arlington 26

Brandon Valley 12
Elk Point 38
West Central 13
Beresford 6
l.ennox 14
Canton 12
Dell Rapids 6

Top are assistant coaches, Mr. Lyle Pa
gle, Mr. Steve Stanforth, and Mr. John
Evans, of this year’s football team

At Middle is the team gathered around
Coach, Jim “Tiger” McGlone for some
instructions on how to improve their
game.

At Bottom are a few team members
during a practice scrimmage

52 Football




- 3
4 . . o » ,
‘.. y\- v ‘\,.t‘ ¢ .

At Top is the Flier's football team.
They are, first row, Steve Clark, Greg
Brandli, David Meyers, Ardean Albers,
Mark Stoll, Brian Johnson, Steve
Christensen, Paul Hunter, James Eich,
Gene Taylor, Richard Haugen. Second
row are Brad Keith, Dale Kneebone,
Barry Zephier, Conrad Welbon, Dave
Reinhart, Terry Benson, Tom Hansen,
Dean Stoll, Brad Thielsen, Todd Peper,
Brian Hammer, and Jim Caulfield.
Third row are Merlin Knutson, Harold
Ahlers, Brett Johanson, Doug Schultz,
Tom Millman, Brian Thielson, Randy
Reed, Keith Dailey, Brian Anderson,
Brad Hammer, and Bill Heinsohn.
Fourth row are Bill Ramsdell, Dave
Ziebarth, Matt Burns, Dean Elverud,
Jim Schliinz, Alan Carson, Bryan Ham-
mer, Dennis Pasch, Eddie Ehler, and
Mark Whaley.

Far Left is Bryan Hammer getting tack-
led in a game against Arlington.

Near Left is Coach McGlone looking
mean as he tries to instill a little school
spirit into the student body of FHS.

Bottom Left are the Seniors who par-
ticipated in football this year. They are,
first row, Harold Ahlers, Brian Thiel-
son, Brian Anderson, and Brad Ham-
mer. Second row are Dean Elverud, Jim
Schliinz, Alan Carson, Bryan Hammer,
Mark Whaley, and Keith Dailey.

18

Al

}

Football 53




Top are Paul Hunter, David Meyers,
Ardean Albers, and Greg Brandli dis-
cussing the day’s workout.

Above is Coach McGlone delivers a
speech at a pep rally the day of the

game.

Right are two team members hitting
the practice dummy.

54 Football




Squads Lack
Numbers

The girls’ cross-country team had eight mem-
bers on the junior varsity or varsity squads dur-
ing the 79-80 season.

These squads participated in eight meets held
at Arlington, JV’s—4th; Sioux Valley, no team
placing; Clear Lake, Varsity—4th; Lennox,
Varsity—10th; Flandreau, Varsity—10th; Elk
Point, JV’s—4th; Conference, Varsity—3rd;
Region II, Varsity—6th.

Top is the girls’ cross-country team
containing Miriam Dailey, Lori Ahlers,
Karen Jongeward, Linda Schreier, Barb
Bennett, Sonja Bock, and Dawn Van
Hill.

Middle Left are the teams taking off
from the starting line.

Above is Lori Ahlers striving for the
finish line.

Far Left are Miriam Dailey and Sonja
Bock nearing the end of a race.

Left is Linda Schreier, probably hoping
the end is near.

Girls X Country 55




Young Team
Runs

The 11 members of the boys’ cross-country
team, 8 of which are junior varsity, participated
in eight meets during the 79-80 season.

Of the eight meets attended, the Varsity placed
5th at Clear Lake, 7th at Lennox, and 6th at Elk
Point. While the J.V.’s placed 5th at Arlington,
and 4th in the Flandreau Invitational.

In conference action held at Lennox, the Varsi-
ty place 5th. At the end of the year, the Varsity
team placed 8th in Region II held at Brookings.

- [ —

Top Left is Bob Barnes looking for the
finish line.

Top Right are Dave Halse and Jim Gill
pacing each other.

Middle Right are Joe Broughammer
and Todd Krantz, running stride for
stride. Above are Todd Krantz, Jeff
Barnes, and Murray McGlone. Jeff ap-
parently needs assistance after finish-
ing a race.

Right is the cross-country team. First
row is Joe Broghammer, Jim Gill, Louis
Schreier, Jeff Barnes, and Dave Halse.
Second row, kneeling, is Todd Krantz,
Murray McGlone, Bob Barnes, and
John Broghammer.

56 Boys Cross Country




28" Girls Place 3rd
In District #10

The girls’ basketball team, coached by Mr.
Herb Hofer, had a season of 3 wins and 13
losses.

The girls placed 6th at the Conference tourna-
ment held at Brandon Valley and Beresford on
November 1st, 2nd, and 3rd.

The first night of the District 10 Tournament
was played at home. The girls beat Sioux Valley
37-36 in overtime. The last two nights were
played in Brookings with the girls losing Elkton
30-31 but beating Colman 37-24 for 3rd place.

G
o
el
-
B
-—
3

-
-
R
et

s BN
e
L
-
w1

Top are the members of the varsity
team gathered around Coach Hofer

1979 GIRLS BASKETBALL A .
during one of the timeouts.

foam - They Middle Left is the varsity team. First
row are Marla Johanson, Nita Jones,
Sandy Gullickson, Janice Armstrong,
Coleen Headrick, Cindy Veldkamp, and
Coach Herb Hofer. Second row are Car-
ol Dietrich, Kris Reed, Kim Emter,
Jerri Kneebone, Carri Kneebone, and
Patty Mach

Brandon Valley 21 50
Dell Rapids 38 37
Elk Point 39 33
West Central

Deubrook 32 53
Beresford 38

Elkton 32 34

Leanox - Right is Kris Reed shooting a free

Canton M4 57
Flandreau Indians 43 throw as Carri Kneebone looks on.

Dell Rapids 31 34
Sioux Valley 25 29
Big 8 Conf.

Colman 31

Garretson 35

Dist. #10

Above is Cindy Veldkamp, attempting
a shot.

Girls “A” BB 57




Girls’ “B”
Team
Has Losing

&

S
. . | o y
When practice began this fall, five freshmen 2 -4
and two sophomores were placed on the “B” ’
basketball team. "
» (-
The team played 14 games, but were unable to == . — ) . - LA

win a victory.

Top is the girls’ basketball team in ac-
tion.

Above is the girls “B” basketball team.
They are, first row, Kim Nass, Peggy
Wilts, Jill Dougherty, Erin Dailey, and
Coach Peggy Nelson. Second row are
Cheryl Auren, Claudia Olson, and Mary
Dolan.

Center is Carrie Kneebone shooting a
basket.

Middle Right is Patty Mech shooting a
basket.

Right is the team gathered around the
coach during a time out.

58 Girls Basketball B




P

8 Varsity Suffers

® Losing Season

The varsity basketball team ended their season
with one win from eighteen outings. They
placed 8th at the Big Eight Conference Tourna-
ment.

In District 3 action held at Brookings, the team
lost their first game with Egan in an overtime
and were eliminated from the tournament.

1979-80 BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE

Team We  They

Flandreau Indians 45
Brandon Valley 35
Garretson H9
Elk Point 18
De Smet 45
Arlington 6l
Big 8 Conference
Lake Preston 19
West Central
("lear lLake 11
Beresford 13
Lennox
Hamlin 62
Sioux Valley H2
(Canton
Dell Rapids
Dist. 10 Tourn.

Egan

e s
son and an unidentified Clear Lake
player watch.

Bottom left is the varsity team consist-
ing of: Front row-Terry Benson, Doug
Schultze, Bill Heinsohn, Tom Hanson,
and Barry Zephier. Back row are stu-
dent manager, Wyman Gageby; Jerry
Headrick; Dave Ziebarth; DennisPasch;
Bryan Hammer; Jim Schliinz; and, Jeff
Barnes.

Varsity BB 5




“B” Team Has & o
. ey
Encouraging |
Season

The “B” team, composed of four sophomores
and five juniors, finished the season with a re-

cord of 6-15.

Many of the teams members had to play on the
varsity team as well, so they saw limited action

with the “B” team.

Top is Terry Benson going against two
defensive players.

Above, is the “B” team. They are, first
row, Bill Heinsohn, Steve Ailts, Dave
Ziebarth, Doug Schulze, and Coach
Steve Stanforth. Second row are Todd
Peper, Carl Boyd, Terry Benson, John
Burshiem, and Tom Hansen.

Middle Right is Barry trying to shoot a
basket through a crowd of defensive
players.

Bottom Right is Barry shooting for two.

60 “B” Team BB

“B” TEAM SCHEDULE
Team We They

Flandreau Indians 29 60
Brandon Valley 32 42
Garretson 36 35
Elk Point 37 62
De Smet 33 52
Arlington 38 36
Lake Preston 33 20
West Central 23 49
Clear Lake 47 38
Beresford 12 55
Lennox 17
Hamlin 15
Sioux Valley

Canton

Dell Rapids




Freshmen Gain
Experience

The freshmen boys won five out of ten games
this year.

They got first at the Arlington Tourney and
won the first but lost the second game at the
®  YMCA Tourney in Sioux Falls.

9th BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Team We They
Flandreau Indians
Arlington Tourney
Brandon Valley
I'ri-Valley
Flandreau Indians

s West Central

e ¥ Lo d o Dell Ril;)i(‘\

YMCA Tourney

S.F. Lien

Brianard

Top is Merlin Knutson shooting a bas-
ket with Bob Barnes and Brad Keith
watching the ball. E

Middle Left i
basket.

Brad Keith shooting a

Above is Merlin Knutson shooting a
free-throw.

5

Left is the freshmen basketball team.
They are, first row, Coach Dan Max-

5 LS - ium, Bob Barnes, Merlin Knutson, Rick
B ] - Gullickson, and Paul Hunter. Second
) . ” ! A - ’
‘ LA e 12 \ 14 s row are Ardean Albers, Gene Taylor,
: = \ .34 : : Brad Keith, and David Meyers.
I ' et

F— >

e !

= -

v - - . i

Freshmen BB 61




Wrestling
Squads
Young

The varsity wrestling team had eleven matches,
but only won two of them.

They got third at their invitational tourney,
and sixth in conference tourneys.

Four wrestlers placed at Districts in Arlington,
to advance to the Regions at Dell Rapids. Two
went on to wrestle at State.

The “B” squad team scores weren't kept as they
didn’t have enough wrestlers to fill all weights.

Top are the senior wrestlers. They are
Brian Anderson, Scott Christensen, and
Tom Birnbaum. Not pictured Brad
Hammer.

Above are the “A” and “B’’ team wres-
tlers. First row are Brian Anderson,
Tom Birnbaum, Bryan Taylor, Brad
Thielsen, Matt Burns, Scott Christen-
sen, Dean Stoll, Steve Clark, and .Jim
Eich. Second row are Murray McGlone,
Jim Caulfield, Steve Christensen, Dave
Rienhart, Alan Eikmeier, Todd Krantz,
Todd Scofield, Brian Johnson, and
John Broghammer. The Fliers were
coached by Mr. Jim McGlone and Mr.
Brian Bergjord, assistant coach.

Right is Mr. Bergjord and some of the
wrestlers watching a match.

62 Wrestling




Top is Brian Johnson taking his oppo-

ek ; nent down to the mat.
)-80 WRESTLING SCHEDULE

Top Right is .Jim Caulfield trying to pin
his opponent.

I'eam We Ihey

Beresford 31 .

Flandreau Invit bre Middle Left is the Flier wrestling team
Howard ‘ warming-up before their match.
Brandon Valley 10

Dell Rapids : 7 Above is Matt Bunes pinning his oppo-

Giarretson ) }
‘ nt.
Kik Point ) pens

Arlington L - .
\",‘“"\ '\ ]lJH‘ g Left is Murray McGlone getting a re-

West Central 9 5 versal
Big Sioux Conf

l.ennox

Canton

Bis 8 Conf

Dist. #3 Tourn

Region #2 Tourn

Wrestling 63




Volleyball Team
Places Third

The girls “A™ volleyball team finished the year with
a record of 15 wins and 4 losses.

They also competed and placed third in an invita-
tional state tournament held in Parker.

The “B” team wound up the season with a 5 win, 7
loss record.

Top is the “B” volleyball team. Front
row are Cristi Thomas, Claudia Olson,
and Denise Clark. Middle row are Chris
Thompson, Peggy Wilts, and Sonja
Sheppard. Back row are .Jill Johns, .Jill
Wendell, and Linda Schreier.

1980 Volleyball Schedule

‘I'eam We
Above is the *A” team. Front row are ¥
Connie Emery, .ani Pasch, Terrie (‘f’"‘“"
Thomas, Patty Mach, and Cindy Baty Sioux ‘Valley
Back row are Jill Wendell, Coleen Hea- H"f“k"‘gs
drick, and Nita .Jones. KIS

FIS
Middle Right is Jill Wendell waiting to ‘I'ri-Valley
spike the ball as Claudia and Sonja wait Brookings
for action. KIS

I'ri-Valley
Right is Linda Schreier going for the Canton
spike. FIS

PParker Tournament

64 Volleyball




Drill Team
Performs At Games

The drill team, directed by Mrs. L.oretta Entringer,
performed during halftime of all the home boy’s “A”
basketball games.

They performed at the State “B” tournament in
Sioux Falls this year.

Top are Kim Dibbern, Betty Reynolds,
and Diane Uilk during a performance.

Above is a line-up of the drill team.
They are Kim Emter, Sandy Gullick-
son, Danette DePietro, Cheryl Bisson,
Jackie Schatz, Kim Dibbern, and Betty
Reynolds.

Left are the members of the drill team.
Back row are .ackie Schatz, Kim
Emter, Betty Reynolds, Diane Uilk,
Kim Dibbern, Sandy Gullickson, Ruth
Reiter and Gina Schatz. Middle row are
Denise Clark, Cindy Bouldin, Danette
DePietrio, Jody Petersen, Cheryl Dun-
can, Mindy Petersen, and Cheryl Bis-
son. Front row are Carol Bisson and
Ellen Nelson

Drill Team 65




Cheerleaders

School Sp

jumps and two cheers.

66 Cheerleaders

Top is Jody Peterson leading a cheer at
the bon-fire pep rally.

Above are the girl's basketball cheer-
leaders, Jill Wendell, Cindy Buresch,
and Mindy Peterson.

Middle Right are the football cheer-
leaders, Kristi Nelson, Cheryl Bisson,
Sandy Gullickson, Kim Emter and
Jody Peterson.

Left are Jill Wendell, Mindy Peterson,
Cindy Buresch, and Della Long doing a
skit for Little Orpheum.

Far Left are Carol Dietrich and Mary
Hunter cheering at a wrestling match.

Aid

1rit.

This year the varsity cheerleaders were chosen
in the spring of “79" with the boy’s “B’ team
basketball squad chosen in the fall. The girls
tried out before a committee of students, teach-
ers, and college cheerleaders. had to do three

The cheerleaders lead the pep rallies; decorated
the athlete’s lockers, and prepared for the Little
Orpheum.




Top Left are Sonja Bock, Kelly Jo Jur-
gens, Tammy Dappen, and Kim Jur-
gens, the “B” team basketball cheer-
leaders.

Top Right are Mindy Peterson and
Della Long leading the crowd in a
cheer.

Center Left is the huddle Coach
McGlone had during a pep rally.

Above are the wrestling cheerleaders,
Linda Eikmeier, Mary Hunter, Kristine
Reed, and Carol Dietrich.

Left are Janice Pasch, Cindy Veld-
kamp, Coleen Headrick, Patty Mach,
and Tammy Hahn, the ““A” team bas-
ketball cheerleaders.

Cheerleaders 67




Girls Place

Fifth At -
Reglon

The girls’ track team attended eleven track
meets throughout the year.

They had six of the girls participate in the State
Track meet.

Above Right is Patty Mach nearing the
finish line

Above is the girls’ track team. Top row
are Patty Mach, Kim Emter, Janice
Armstrong, Bette Jo Moore, and Mary
Dolan. Middle row are Mindy Peterson,
Linda Schreier, Claudia Olson, Jackie
Schatz, and Laurie Schoneman. Front
row are Kelly Erickson, Tammy Dap-
pen, Jan Emter, Colleen McGlone, and
Sonja Bock.

Far Right is Kelly running at a track
meet

Right is Kim waiting for results.

68 Girls” Track

. "\\ t
v

t".!g ?‘b"

?,-»

/

1980 TRACK SCHEDULE

Meet

Elk Point Invitational
Brandon Valley Invitational
Flandreau Invitational

Dell Rapids Invitational
Canton Invitational

Big Eight Conference

Sioux Valley Invitational

Regional 111




Top Left is Marietta McGlone running
in the Flandreau Invitational track
meet

Top Right is Kim Emter jumping hur
dles

L.eft is Janet Sutherland and Miss Car-
ol Entringer judging lines at a track
meet

Above are the timers and pickers at the
Flandreau Invitational track meet

Girls Track 69




Track Team
Wins Region
I11

The boys’ track team attended 11 track meets
this year.

They placed first in two meets; third in three
meets; and, in other meets a nineth, fifth, and
sixth were attained.

Six members of the team placed in the Region
II1 meet and advanced to the State meet held in
Flandreau and Sioux Falls.

Top Right is Eddie Ehlers running the S—
hurdles.

Above is Brett .Johanson finishing a
dash race.

Middle Right is Barry Zephier giving it \ - (
his all in a distance race. Ny " y U

Right are the members of the 1980 track .

team. Front row are David Meyers, b . > ry
Steve Clark, Dave Reinhart, Todd
Krantz, and Ardean Albers. Middle row \o \ \
are Brad Keith, Gene Taylor, Bob L B .
Barnes, .JJim Gill, Barry Zephier, Louis , V " L/ ‘
Schreier, Joe Broghammer, and Dean » n |
Stoll. Back row are Brett Johanson, ¢

Merlin Knutson, Eddie Ehlers, Jim { &

Schliinz, Rick Gullickson, David Halse, \ ‘\ =

Jeff Barnes, Matt Burns, and Todd ) v

Peper. < )

Jeff B., Jim S, Brett J., David H., Barry
Z., and Eddie E. attended the State {
meet in the individual events.

¥

70 Boys Track




1980 TRACK SCHEDULE

Meet

Elk Point

Flandreau Invitational
West Lyon. Relays
Dells Invitational
(Canton Invitational
Big Eight Conference
Sioux Valley

Region 111

Top Left is David Halse preparing to
throw the shot put.

Top Right is Jim Gill running during a
track meet.

Above is Coach “Gus” Barnes watching
his team from the press box.

Right is Bob Barnes running the hur-
dles.

Boys Track 71




W RN (W 48

Golfers Qualify
For State

In three dual matches this year, the golf team
won two of them. They placed third in the con-

| A
ference tourney and fourth at the Region. ' y ‘ 5« oy |
Two golfers qualified for the State tournament. S . ? hy
- .‘\ . bl
— e AT o F L e N y H ; N . v
AW ¥y ey “.w , -~ G

Top Right is the golf team. Front row

are John Burshiem, Carl Boyd, Greg

Brandli, John Broghammer, Gordy

Jones, Back row are Brian Emter, Bill :

Heinsohn, Coach William Boyd, Paul

Hunter, and Randy Tollefson. John {i’,

Burshiem and Brian Emter qualified . e

for the state tourney. = ;'

Top Left is Bill getting his golf ball set : ,,:'~ ] ’{‘

up to “Tee Off.” ey 7’.
‘G,’If"g;

Center is Carl watching to see where

Py

the ball has gone. ~ 2 ...‘".' Lt
: - R 4

Far Right is John Burshiem waiting for b s i

his team mates. John was the medalist Q|’r, o, X, %,

in the region. 'b'-.:,'/‘ Ny i
K‘ e -

; et e T B ! >3 S

Right is Bill lining up the ball with the ‘!.))'J' % ’i. :

hole. [y g 2
& ~
4 ¢ ¥
plrsg s> y .

r
i
2

72 Golf







Seniors Haunt
House Once
Again




Scott Christensen
Donna Denure

Left are the Senior football plavers pre-
senting a jersey to their coach. Front
row are Mr. McGlone, Randy Rhead,
Brian Thielsen, Brian Anderson, Jim
Schliinz. Back row are Mark Whaley
Kieth Dailey, Harold Alhers, Brvan
Hammer, Alan Carson, and Dean El-
verude.

Seniors 75




Excitement
Of

Homecoming

Homecoming was a very eventful week. It con-
sisted of Little Orpheum and a bon-fire after-
wards on Thursday.

On Friday there was a parade with the high-
school band and homecoming royalty. That
night was the homecoming game against Elk-
Point and a dance afterwards.

Comnie Ehlers IKim Derdall
Dean Elverud

Kim Dibbern
Dennis Elvered
Kim Emter

76 Seniors




Left are Katie Cullen and Mark Lokken
painting the rock.

Opposite page bottom is the crowd
showing their spirit at the bon-fire.

I'heresa Erickson
David Halse
Israd Hammer

Seniors 77




78 Seniors




-

playing games and talking a walk.

Donald l.atham Marc Miller
Mark Lokken I’am Mulder

Bette Jo Moore

Top is part of the senior English class
returning to their earlier school days by

Seniors 79




80 Seniors




In memory of Dean Utech

Dean will always be remembered
for even in the midst of his
strife he always had a
smile for everyone

class of 1980

nlors 8




Challenges Met;
Goals Achieved

Commencement Exercises was an exciting time
for the senior class. Many awards and scholar-
ships were given to the students. The various
awards and scholarships given were the Ameri-
can Legion Award, B & PW Award, Masonic
Award, OES Award, PEO Award, Knights of
Columbus Award, George Rice Sch olarship, ™~

Wittern Scholarship, and the Jelleffe Scholar
ship. Diane Uilk

Jill Wendell
Mark Whaley
Daryl Whaley

82 Seniors




Scholarships,

Awards
Received

N

L"&L 25/

'E‘i 8l

il
M.

The awards received were (Top)-Knights
of Columbus Award; Jeff Barnes and Wit-
tern Scholarship, Tammy Hahn.

Middle Left are the American Legion and
Wittern Scholarship winner Harold Ahlers
and American Legion and B & PW Award
winner, Sandy Gullickson.

Left are the .Jelleffe Scholarship winner
Kim Dibbern and Masonic Award and
George Rice-ScholHalse.

Above is the OES Award and PEO Award
winner, Bette Jo Moore.

Opposite page are some pictures of Gradu-
ation.

Senior Awards 83




Juniors Raise
Funds For

Prom

To make money to present the Prom, the Ju-
niors sold magazines and operated a concession
stand at all the home games.

They organized and decorated the Spafford
gym for the Prom that was held on April 26.

Pictured at right are the class officers. They are
Janet Locke, vice president, Kristi Nelson, class
representative, Jackie Schatz, treasurer, and
Jody Peterson,secretary. Second row are Tom
Millman-president, and Doug Schultz, class re-
presentative.

Lori Ahlers

Jeff Belkham
Barbara Bennett
Terry Benson
Carl Boyd

John Bershiem

Debra Caulfield
Teresa Caulfield
Miriam Dailey
Karen Duffert
Cheryl Duncan
Kathy Dykstra

Eddie Ehlers
Linda Eikmeier
Dan Ernesti

Jeff Erikson
Doug Fragassi
Mary Jane Greco

Kristi Gulbranson
Kim Hahn

Bill Heinsohn
Jerry Headrick
Mary Hunter
Janine Hurley

Brett Johanson
Richard Jones
David Jueschke
Dale Kneebone
dJill LaPlante
Janet Locke

84 Juniors




Patty Mach
Susan Miller
Tom Millman
Ellen Nelson
Kris Nelson
Carla Olson

7 7 An
N e ,"‘.:"?
N TR A LA
U TITIL N'“ .
.‘-L...H.uf,,)_

Ron Pank
Mary Parsley
Jody Peterson
Jodi Schaap
Jackie Schatz
Paul Scherff

Loren Schipper
Doug Schulze
Cheryl Sigle
Dean Stoll
Bryan Taylor
Brad Thielson

Steve Utech
Kevin VanHill
Cindy Veldkamp
Tami Urquhart
Sheri Wilson
Rose Zephier

Not Pictured Dennis Frazier

Left is Doug Fragassi trving to find out
whats happening in the back of the
room.

Juniors 85




Sophomores
Start e
Teen Center.

Another year is gone with the Sophomore class
participating in Homecoming, athletic events,
and serving the Junior-Senior Prom.

A project that some of the students worked on
was getting a teen center started for the youth
of the community.

Pictured at right are the class officers. They are
Matt Burns, president; Marla Johnson, treasur-
er; Connie Emery, representative; Murray
McGlone, representative; Mindy Peterson, sec-
retary; and, Steve Ailts, vice-president.

Susan Ahlers
Gerald Ailts
Janice Armstrong
Cindy Bouldin
Joe Broghammer
Cindy Buresch

Matt Burns
James Caulfield
Denise Clark
Carol Dietrich
Mary Dolan
Connie Emery

Kelly Erickson
Robin Fisher
Wyman Gageby
Brian Hammer
Tom Hansen
Richard Haugen

Laureen Herrick
Jay Hiller
Marla Johanson
Delwin Johnson
Kristen Johnson
Tim Jones

86 Sophomores




Above are Dennis Auren and Troy Schip-
per. Thev were killed in a motorcycle-car
accident on October 2, 1979. We, the soph-
omore class, would like to remember them
with the poem at the right.

Barry Zephier
Nelson Zephier
David Ziebarth

SCARED TO BE ALONE

we never stop to wonder
till a person’s gone

we never yearn

to know him

till he’s traveled on

when someone is around us
we don’t know what we're seeing
we take a polaroid picture
to find a human being

we never stop to wonder
till a person’s gone

we never yearn

to know him

till he's packed

and traveled on

reprinted ON MY WAY TO WHERE

by Dory Previn

Kelly Jurgens
Della Long

Lisa Ludeman
Murray McGlone
Wade Nielsen
Dennis Pasch

Todd Peper
Mindy Petersen
Fred Redwing
Kristine Reed
Dave Reinhart
Ruth Ann Reiter

Rollie Rydell
Gina Schatz
Laurie Schoneman
Linda Schreier
Sherrian Scofield
Janet Sutherland

Bonnie Wade

Sue Walker

Lisa Weigel

Sheila White

Peggy Wilts

Denise Wolterstorff

Snphnmnrt‘.\ 87




Freshmen Have
New Experiences

The freshmen’s first year was one which kept them
busy with Homecoming, respecting the upperclass-
men, and such things as the FHA “Slave Week”.

Right are the officers. They are, back row, Ardean
Albers, vice-president; and Brad Keith, representa-
tive. Front row are Erin Dailey, president; Kim Nass,
secretary; Colleen Mulder, representative; and,
Brenda Herrera, treasurerq.

Ardean Albers
David Andersen
Cheryl Auren
Robert Barnes
Daryl Bennett
Carol Bisson

Sonja Bock
Gregory Brandli
John Broghammer
Steve Christensen
Steven Calrk
Stacie Cranston

Tom Dahmen
Erin Dailey
Tammy Dappen
Denette DePietro
Dawn Dicky

Jill Dougherty

Yolanda Dixon
Bill Duncan
James Eich
Alan Eikmeirer
Doris Elverud
Jan Emter

Rick Gullickson
Karla Hansen
Kevin Hemmer
Brenda Herrera
Jim Herrick
Paul Hunter

88 Freshmen




Jill Johns
Brian .Johnson
Darcy Johnson
Kyle Johnson
Fern Jurgenson
Brad Keith

Merlin Knutson
Todd Krantz
Lisa Long
Colleen McGlone
Colleen Mulder
Doug Mulder

David Myers
Kim Nass
Jeff Nielson
Claudia Olson
Diane Pank
Bill Ramsdell

Beth Reinhart
Louis Schrier
Sonja Sheppard

Todd Scofield
Mark Stoll
Gene Taylor

Christie Thomas
Christine Thompson
Randy Tollefson
Dawn Van Hill
Cindy Weston
Russell White

Left is Karla Hansen and Beth Rein-
hart taking a break.

Freshmen 89

 E————————— R R N N PR L




———

FLANDREAU MICH SCHOOL

90 Closing

-y, -
R o ——

e i T o
M-rf.‘ﬁ‘a‘“ﬁ‘"b

v SR D i :
R S s et

~

«

Follow Your Dream

Follow your dream
Take one step at a time
and don't settle for less,
Just continue to climb.

Follow your dream.

If you stumble don’t stop
And lose sight of your goal,
Press on to the top.

For only on top

Can we see the whole view,
Can we see what we've done
And what we can do,

Can we then have the vision
To seek something new
Press on

And follow your dream.

KAY ANDREW

pan e




Ahlers, Harold 31, 48, 53, 74, 75,
83

Ahlers, Lori 43, 48, 55, 84

Ahlers, Susan 36, 86

Ailts, Gerald 35, 60, 86

Albers, Ardean 6, 35, 40, 53, 54,
61, 70, 88

Allen, Mr. Mike 23

Andersen, David 88

Anderson, Brian 12, 27, 30, 35,
47, 53, 62, 74, 75

Andrea, Mr. Robert 15

Armstrong, -Janice 7, 45, 57, 68,
86

Audley, Mr. Bill 24

Auren, Dennis 87

Auren, Cheryl 32, 43, 58, 88

Auren, Mr. Vernan 28

Bachman, Mrs. Pansy 27

Barnes, Mr. Eldon “Gus” 21, 71

Barnes, Jeff 8, 40, 41, 43, 48, 56,
59, 70, 74, 83

Barnes, Robert 56, 61, 70, 71, 88

Baty, Cindy 11, 64, 74

Becker, Mrs. Wadie 26

Bendt, Mrs. Ester 26

Bennet, Barbara 33, 55, 84

Bennet, Daryl 17, 35, 88

Benson, Mr. LeRoy 20

Benson, Terry 35, 53, 59, 60, 84

Bergjord, Mr. Brian 19, 62

Birnbaum, Tom 11, 62

Bisson, Carol 33, 45, 65, 88

Bisson, Cheryl 31, 32, 33, 43, 45,
65, 66, 74

Blocker, Mr. Dennis 24

Bock, Sonja 43, 45, 55, 67, 68, 89

Boever, Connie 75

Bonde, Mr. Brad 25

Bortnem, Mrs. Pat 25

Bouldin, Cindy 4, 12, 30, 33, 42,
43, 45, 47, 65, 86

Boyd, Carl 8, 60, 72, 84

Boyd, Mr. William 20, 72

Brandli, Gregory 6, 43, 53, 54, 72,
88

Broghammer, .Joe 6, 12, 38, 56,
70, 86

Broghammer, John 62, 72, 88

Burchill, Mrs. Bev 15

Buresch, Cindy 43, 66, 86

Buresch, Mr. George 28

Burns, Mr. Keith 20

Burns, Matt 4, 6, 12, 30, 38, 39,
41, 43, 53, 63, 70, 86

Bursheim, John 60, 72, 84

Carson, Allan 31, 41, 43, 53, 74,
)

Caulfield, Debra 47, 84

Caulfield, .James 53, 62, 63, 86

Caulfield, Teresa 11, 48, 84

Index

Christensen, Mr. Bob 28

Christensen, Scott 10, 30, 31, 35,
47, 62, 74, 75

Christensen, Steve 53, 62, 88

Clark, Denise 4, 6, 8, 33, 41, 43,
45, 64, 65, 86

Clark, Steven 45, 53, 62, 70, 88

Cranston, Stacie 12, 88

Cullen, Katie 11, 43, 45,75, 77

Dahmen, Tom 88

Dailey, Erin 33, 58, 88

Dailey, Keith 5, 53

Dailey, Miriam 55, 84

Dappen, Tammy 33, 43, 45, 46,
67, 88

DeNure, Donna 6, 36, 43, 45, 74,
75

DeNure, Mrs. Camillace 27

DePietro, Danette 33, 45, 65, 88

Derdall, Kim 12, 33, 38, 45, 76

Dibbern, Kim 31, 45, 65, 76, 83

Dickey, Dawn 33, 45, 88

Dietrich, Carol 32, 33, 41, 43, 45,
46, 47, 57, 66, 67, 86

Dixon, Yolanda 33, 43, 45, 88

Dolan, Mary 38, 45, 58, 68, 86

Dougherty, Jill 32, 33, 36, 43, 58,
88

Duffert, Karen 35, 84

Duncan, Bill 39, 88

Duncan, Cheryl 33, 45, 65, 84

Dunn, Mr. Douglas 16, 38, 39

Duraczynski, Msgr. Jerome 49

Dykstra, Kathy 84

Ehlers, Connie 43, 76

Ehlers, Eddie 4, 7, 34, 35, 53, 70,
84

Eich, Jim 35, 53, 62, 88

Eikmier, Alan 62, 88

Eikmeier, Linda 33, 43, 67, 84

Elverud, Dean 34, 35, 53, 75, 76

Elverud, Dennis 35, 47, 48, 76

Elverud, Doris 32, 33, 43, 88

Emery, Connie 64, 86

Emter, Brian 72

Emter, Jan 21, 43, 45, 46, 68, 88

Emter, Kim 30, 50, 57, 58, 65, 66,
69, 70

English, Mrs. Gladys 14

Entringer, Miss Carol 23, 69

Entringer, Mrs. Loretta 65

Erickson, Jeff 84

Erickson, Kelly 43, 68, 86

Erickson, Teresa 77

Ernesti, Dan 84

Evans, Mr. CIiff 28

Evans, Mr. Gary 28

Evans, Mr. John 15, 52

Fisher, Robin 33, 47, 86

Fragasi, Doug 9, 81, 84, 85

Fuller, Mrs. Betty 28

Fuller, Mr. Robert 28

Gageby, Wyman 59, 86

Geist, Miss Kathy 23

Gill, Jim 45, 46, 56, 70, 71, 77

Grafing, Mrs. Barb 26

Greco, Mary .Jane 33, 36, 37, 84

Gulbranson, Kristi 84

Gullickson, Mr. Gene 14

Gullickson, Rick 4, 6, 7, 12, 35,
45, 61, 70, 88

Gullickson, Sandy 6, 30, 31, 32,
33, 45, 57, 65, 66, 74, 77

Hahn, Kim 11, 84

Hahn, Tammy 10, 36, 67, 77, 83

Halse, David 31, 50, 56, 70, 71,
74, 77

Halvorson, Jerrilyn 33, 77

Hammer, Brad 10, 34, 35, 53, 62,
YAl

Hammer, Brian 30, 53, 86

Hammer, Bryan 31, 50, 53, 59, 75,
78

Hammer, Mr. Stanley 14

Hansen, Karla 6, 33, 45, 88, 89

Hansen, Tom 53, 59, 60, 86

Hass, Mr. William 15

Hauge, Shelly 43, 48, 78

Haugen, Richard 6, 31, 35, 53, 86

Headrick, Colleen 6, 31, 33, 45,
57, 64, 67, 78

Headrick, Jerry 11, 59, 84

Heinsohn, Bill 5, 11, 41, 43, 53,
59, 60, 72, 84

Hemmer, Mrs. Francis 14

Hemmer, Kevin 35, 88

Herrera, Brenda 88

Herrick, Jim 88

Herrick, Laureen 33, 43, 45, 86

Hiller, Jay 86

Hofer, Mr. Herbert 57

Hunter, Mary 4, 33, 36, 43, 66,
67, 84

Hunter, Paul 35, 53, 54, 61, 72, 88

Hurley, .Janine 6, 84

Iverson, Mr. Marvin 24

Jons, Jill 33, 43, 43, 64, 89
Johnson, Brian 35, 53, 62, 63, 89
Johnson, Mr. Dale 16

Johnson, Darcy 33, 43, 45, 89
Johnson, Delwin 35, 86
Johnson, Miss Kathy 23
Johnson, Kristen 43, 86
Johnson, Kyle 89

Johnson, Lowell 38, 39, 45, 78
Jones, Gordie 72

Jones, Marci 43, 47, 78

Jones, Nita 41, 43, 45, 57, 64, 78
Jones, Richard 84

Jones, Tim 86

Johanson, Brett 23, 35, 53, 70, 84
Johanson, Marla 6, 45, 57, 86
Jongeward, Karen 33, 78

Index 91




Jorgenson, Dale 12
Jorgenson, Fern 43, 45, 89

Keck, Mrs. Jean 15

Keith, Brad 53, 61, 70, 88, 89

Kneebone, Carri 57, 58, 78

Kneebone, Dale 53, 84

Kneebone, Jerri 11, 43, 57, 78

Knutson, Merlin 35, 53, 60, 70, 89

Kor, Mr. Les 25

Krantz, Todd 35, 45, 56, 62, 70,
89

LaPlante, Jill 84

Latham, Don 79

Laughlin, Mr. Pat 28

Lee, Mr. Conway 14

Linder, Mr. Lowell 16

Locke, Janet 41, 43, 45, 46, 84

Lokken, Mark 77, 79, 81

Long, Della 30, 66, 67, 87

Long, Lisa 89

Ludeman, Lisa 6, 33, 38, 39, 43,
45, 87

Luttman, Mr. Gary 14

Lyford, Mr. Wayne 14

Mach, Mrs. Beverly 17

Mach, Patty 41, 43, 45, 57, 58, 64,
67, 68, 85

Marshall, Mrs. Linda 22

Masemann, Mrs. Kevin 21, 45

Maxium, Mr. Dan 61

McGlone, Colleen 45, 68, 89

McGlone, Mr. Jim 21, 22, 52, 53,
54, 62, 75

McGlone, Marietta 69

McGlone, Murray 31, 39, 45, 47,
56, 63, 86, 87

Miller, Marc 11, 35, 79

Miller, Susan 33, 85

Millman, Tom 40, 41, 43, 53, 84,
85

Milne, Jim 5, 50, 79

Moore, Bette Jo 38, 39, 40, 41, 43,
45, 68, 79, 83

Mulder, Colleen 88, 89

Mulder, Doug 89

Mulder, Pam 9, 11, 79

Myers, David 35, 45, 53, 54, 61,
70, 89

Nass, Kim 33, 43, 58, 88, 89

Nelson, Ellen 43, 65, 85

Nelson, Dris 41, 43, 44, 45, 48, 686,
84, 85

Nelson, Miss Peggy 58

Nielson, Jeff 89

Nielson, Wade 16, 46, 87

Olson, Carla 33, 37, 43, 85
Olson, Claudia 58, 64, 68, 89

Pagel, Mr. Lyle 20, 52

92 Index

Index

Pank, Dianne 89

Pank, Ron 85

Parsley, Mary 32, 33, 85

Pasch, Dennis 30, 47, 53, 59, 87

Pasch, Janice 6, 11, 30, 45, 64, 67,
80

Peper, Todd 35, 47, 53, 60, 70, 87

Peters, Glenda 30, 80

Peterson, Jody 4, 32, 33, 41, 43,
45, 65, 66, 84, 85

Peterson, Mindy 32, 33, 41, 43,
45, 65, 66, 67, 68, 86, 89

Piro, Mrs. Patricia 20

Powers, Al 28

Pray, John 80

Ramsdell, Bill 53, 89

Ramsell, Leslie 12, 32, 33, 47, 80

Redwing, Fred 87

Reed, Kristine 7, 18, 32, 33, 45,
57, 67, 87

Reed, Randy 7, 10, 53, 75, 80

Reinhart, Dave 30, 41, 43, 47, 53,
62, 87

Reiter, Ruth Ann 4, 8, 32, 33, 36,
40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 65,
87

Reynolds, Betty 12, 31, 36, 37, 43,
65, 80

Rhead, Brad 10, 19, 30, 80

Rhead, Mr. Dennis 22

Rice, Wayne 81

Riffel, Mr. Les 28

Rydell, Rollie 19, 87

Schaap, Jodi 9, 45, 85

Schatz, Gina 4, 8, 33, 36, 41, 43,
45, 47, 65, 87

Schatz, Jackie 41, 43, 45, 46, 65,
68, 84, 85

Scherff, Paul 34, 35, 85

Schipper, Loren 85

Schipper, Troy 87

Schliinz, Jim 53, 59, 75, 81

Schmidt, Mr. Albert 28

Schoneman, Carol 43, 81

Schoneman, Laurie 33, 68, 87

Schrengost, Mr. Les 28

Schreier, Linda 43, 55, 64, 68, 87

Schreier, Louis 35, 56, 70, 89

Schulze, Doug 6, 40, 41, 45, 53,
59, 60, 84, 85

Scofield, Norvald 35, 81

Scofield, Sherrian 33, 43, 87

Scofield, Todd 7, 30, 35, 62, 89

Sheppard, Sonya 33, 35, 43, 64,
89

Siebrasse, Mr. Duane 18, 35

Siebrasse, Mrs. Linda 18, 33

Sigle, Cheryl 85

Solem, Mrs. Davis 26

Stanforth, Mr. Steve 52, 60

Steffensmeier, Mrs. Irene 16

S+oll, Dean 43, 53, 62, 70, 85

Stoll, Mark 53, 89
Sutherland, Janet 33, 69, 87
Sutton, Mr. Clifton 18, 37
Sutton, Duane 18, 35

Taylor, Bryan 7, 34, 35, 62, 85
Taylor, Gene 35, 53, 61, 70, 89
Thielsen, Brad 6, 10, 35, 53, 62,
85
Thielsen, Brian 34, 35, 53, 75, 81
Thomas, Cristie 35, 45, 64, 89
Thomas, Terrie 35, 43, 45, 89
Thompson, Chris 33, 43, 45, 89
Tollefson, Randy 39, 72

Uilk, Diane 30, 33, 48, 65, 82
Uilk, Mr. Ed 28
Urquhart, Tammy 41, 43, 85
Utech, Dean 81
Utech, Steve 85

VanHill, Dawn 33, 43, 55, 89

VanHill, Kevin 35, 85

Veldkamp, Cindy 41, 43, 57, 67,
85

Vigness, Mr. Sylvan 14, 50

Vogl, Mr. Timothy 19

Wade, Bonnie 38, 39, 87

Walker, Sue 36, 87

Warne, Mr. Larry 24

Weigel, Lisa 6, 43, 87

Welbon, Conrad 53

Wendell, Jill 6, 7, 33, 41, 43, 64,
66, 82

Wenge, Mrs. Leslie 26

Weston, Cindy 89

Whaley, Daryl 82

Whaley, Mark 50, 43, 75, 82

White, Russell 89

White, Sheliz 47, 87

Wilkins, Richard 47

Wilske, Mr. Larry 21, 42

Wilson, Mrs. Ardith 14

Wilson, Sheri 85

Wilts, Peggy 4, 22, 33, 36, 45, 58,
64, 87

Wolterstorff, Denise 18, 33, 45, 87

Zephier, Barry 30, 47, 53, 59, 60,
70, 87

Zephier, Nelson 87

Zephier, Rose 43, 85

Ziebarth, David 5, 6, 30, 35, 47,
53, 59, 60, 87

























T
-~

dsw =T
-~ - = P
it S o - -~
. .
'
-~
e



